
 

HS GovTech 
Solutions, Inc 

 
 
 

 
Tehama County, CA 

Contract Amendment for HS 
Cloud Suite 

 
 

Between: 
 

Tia Branton, Director 
Tehama County Environmental Health/ 

Code Enforcement 
633 Washington Street RM 36 

Red Bluff, CA 96080 
530-527-8020 

 
 
 
 
 

HS GovTech 
PO Box 90044 

Charlotte, NC 28290-0044 
www.hsgovtech.com 
Eric Thomas, CEO 

 



Contract Amendment 
HS Cloud Suite for Tehama County, CA 

This contract amendment is to amend the terms of the original contract: 
 

●​ The Parties agree to implement Single Sign-On (SSO) integration utilizing Microsoft Entra ID 
(SAML) for authentication purposes. The integration shall be conducted in accordance with 
industry best practices and applicable security standards.  

 
There is an additional one-time cost of: $3,500.00 
 
All other terms and conditions are subject to the original contract agreement executed June 16th, 2025 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this Agreement on July 
23rd, 2025. 
 
 
For HS GOVTECH SOLUTIONS INC.:           For TEHAMA COUNTY, CA:  
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
________________________________​                 _________________________________ 
Date​ ​  Eric Thomas, CEO​ ​    Date ​                     Tia Branton, Director 
 
 

 


